that could be distributed to equity providers under a managed run-off scenario. This equates to the
current book value of equity plus the present value of future NII in this scenario. EVE can be used to
assess the economic capital required to support profit rate risk in the banking book.

An EVE sensitivity represents the expected movement in EVE due to pre-specified movements in
profit rates, where all other economic variables are held constant. EVE sensitivity is monitored as a
percentage of Tier 1 capital resources.

Non-traded VaR

Non-traded VaR uses the same models as those used in the trading book and includes only the
elements of risk that are transferred to MKTY.

The profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified

scenarios.

97

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad
200801006421 (807705-X)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

4  Risk (Cont’d)

(d) Market risk (Cont’d)

(ii) Profit Rate Risk in the Banking Book (Cont’d)

Sensitivity of projected Net Finance Income

Change in projected net finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

RM’000
31 Dec 21 31 Dec 20

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM  (12,186)   8,640  (14,418)   6,671
USD   2,824   (2,466) 2,380   (256)

Others  236   (42)  6,554   1,566
(9,126) 6,132 (5,484) 7,981

Sensitivity of projected Economic value of equity

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of:

RM’000
31 Dec 21 31 Dec 20

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +200bps -200bps +200bps -200bps

RM (101,380) 114,487  (107,964)   124,123
USD  (4,988)   2,450  (13,375)   6,919

Others   (1,404)   320   (2,042)   1,113
(107,772) 117,257 (123,381) 132,155

Sensitivity of reported reserves in "other comprehensive income" to profit rate movements

Sensitivity of reported reserves in "other comprehensive income" to profit rate movements are
monitored on a monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of FVOCI portfolios
and cash flow hedges to parallel movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.

RM’000
31 Dec 21 31 Dec 20

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM (29,565) 29,565 (23,675) 23,675

98

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad
200801006421 (807705-X)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)